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TRAFIEK 2019
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2019
					   
01.	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EGCJ - EDDE	 (3)
	 G-WARH	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHRD - LFTZ	
	 OO-LVN	 Piper PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EBDT - EBDT	 (10)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGKB - EBCI	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB - 	
	 PH-MLR	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EHLE	
02.	 CS-DXK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDK - EGLF	
	 CS-PHM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LFBZ - EGLF	
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEVX - LOWI	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEVC - LICC	 (3)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - LFMN	 (3)
03.	 D-CDAS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 LEMG - LEMG	 (5)
	 D-IBTA	 Beech B200GT	 Brose Fahrzeugteile	 EDQC - EDQC	
	 D-IRWR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Europjets	 EHRD-EGLF-EHRD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV	 EBKT - EBUL	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-MLS	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EHLE - EBOS	
	 YU-SVL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 PrinCessna Aviation	 LGRP - UKLL	 (4)
	 9A-DWA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Winair	 LQBK - LDZA	
	 H-..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBLG - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
04.	 OE-FLG	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bertsch Aviation	 LSZR - LIMC	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD - EGTK	 (12)
	 PH-NBA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 EACM	 EHEH - EHEH	
05.	 CS-CHH	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EDDR - LIRZ	 (6)
	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF - EGGW	
	 D-CHRA	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LFMV - LSZA	
	 D-EFCH	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 CH Aviation gmbh	 LIDT - EDLV	 (6)
	 I-CRFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Sirio Fly	 LFMN - EGGW	 (7)
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBEN - EBEN	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 ESMS - EGNT	 (10)
06.	 G-BEKO	 Cessna F.182Q	 G.Leese	 EDDE - EGCJ	
	 G-OAWM	 Cirrus SR.20	 AWM General Aviation Ltd	 EGSX - EGSX	
	 G-SGSG	 BD.700 Global 5000	 TAG Aviation	 EHAM - EGLF	  
	 HB-VER	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Swiss Private Flights	 LSZH - LSZH	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDKD - EDKB	 (9)
	 N77EN	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 TJ Airholdings Inc 	 LSGN - 	
	 N732PA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Mirage Aviation	 OERK - EGGW	 (7)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT - LYBE	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EDKB - EGNR	 (10)
07.	 D-CFLY	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LIPZ - LIML	
	 D-CLAM	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Liebherr	 ELLX - ETNL	 (9)
	 D-CTWO	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 GCTS - LOWI	 (8)
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	 (8)
	 G-ATSZ	 Piper PA-30-160B Twin Comanche	 Sierra Zulu Aviation	 EGSC - EGSC	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHBK - EHSE	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZB	
	 N46LW	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Cessna Textron	 LFLU - EDDF	 (8)
	 OE-HWM	 Gulfstream G280	 Alpine Flightservice	 EGGP - LIPE	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LICC - LPFR	 (8)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LYBE - LFTZ	 (10)
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBLG - EBBR	
08.	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LPPT - GMTT	 (9)
	 D-IATE	 CF-406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 ESMS - EDDV	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 N910RW	 Socata TBM-910	 Redwood 850 Inc Trustee	 LHTL - EGBW	 (15)
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	 OE-GXL	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Speedwings	 LSGG - LSMP	 (22)
	 OO-OMG	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 VC Wings bvba	 ZZZZ - EBKT	
	 SE-MBJ	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Akrus gmbh	 EDHF - EDHF	
09.	 G-STWB	 Hawker 750	 Sovereign Business Jets	 EGAC - EGLF	  
	 N5795D	 Mooney M.20J	 U. Wystup	 EDFE - EDFE	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LKMH - LKMH	 (11)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEPA - EHRD	 (12)
	 OO-ENE	 Cirrus SR.20	 E & E Flying Team bvba	 local flight	
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EHSE - EHRD	
	 H-27	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EHKD	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
10.	 CS-DKK	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 LIRZ - LIRA	 (11)
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 G-ATTV	 Piper PA-28-140 Cherokee	 G-ATTV Group	 EGSL - EGSL	 (12)
	 N505YY	 Bell 505	 Bell Textron	 EBZZ - EDQC	  
	 OO-ENE	 Cirrus SR.20	 E & E Flying Team bvba	 local flight	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ - LFEV	 (12)
	 OO-JRX	 Bell 505	 Helimo nv	 EBZZ-EBKW-EBKW	
	 PH-TCM	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 PH-TGV	 Cessna F.172N	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 H-31	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 H..	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 RN-..	 NH-90	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
11.	 CS-DXN	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGNT - EGLF	
	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 Custom Jet Solutions	 EBKT - EBKT	 (15)
	 N45458	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 BCM sprl	 EBKT - based	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBKT - EBFN	 (12)
	 9H-VJU	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet	 EGLF - ESSB	
12.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 D-EHMP	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Pollaert	 EHGG - EHGG	  
	 F-GUPL	 Diamond DA.40D	 Aero Club Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 G-STWB	 Hawker 750	 Sovereign Business Jets	 EGLF - EGAC	  
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIMC - LOWI	 (13)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGTK - EHGG	 (13)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
13.	 CS-CHH	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LFMN - EDDM	
	 D-EGHT	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Wember	 EDTD - EDTD	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - EGLF	
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBST-LFAT-EBST	
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-ENE	 Cirrus SR.20	 E & E Flying Team bvba	 local flights	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EHAM	
	 SE-RIL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Waltair Europe	 EHRD - EGSC	 (16)
14.	 CS-LTE	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EBLG - EGGW	
	 CS-PHK	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDM - EGLF	
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY - LIPO	
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE - EHSE	 (17)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EGLF - LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EDMB-EGTF	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (18)
	 OK-GFR	 ATR-42-500	 CSA	 LKPR - LFBD	 (15)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 OO-VDC	 Beech G36	 S.Vandecasteele	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LFCK	
	 SE-MBJ	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Akrus gmbh	 EDHF - EDHF	
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	 SP-NEO	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 MRX Global	 EDLS - LKMR	  
	 T7-DAC	 Cessna T182T	 Aera bvba (ex OO-LEG)	 dep to LFLY	
15.	 LX-WJB	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFPB - LFSB	
	 N910RW	 Socata TBM-910	 Redwood 850 Inc Trustee	 EGBW - LIQS	 (17)
	 OK-GFR	 ATR-42-500	 CSA	 LFBD - LKPR	  
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFRE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - LEIB	 (16)
	 YU-BTB	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LTBS - LKPR	 (16)
16.	 D-CRON	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silvercloud	 LFSB - LIBR	
	 D-EKCI	 Job 15-180/2	 K. Mellebeek	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 OE-FGB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Jet Pool Network	 EDDK - LKKU	 (17)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN - EGHN	
	 PH-ITI	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Flytility	 LFLA - EHBD	  
17.	 CS-LTH	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMD - LFMD	
	 G-NETY	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter	 EBUL - EBUL	 (30)
	 LX-JFX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGS - LSGS	 (19)
	 N263CP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 APC nv	 LFGI - EBKW	 (29)
	 N52354	 Aeronca O-58B	 Southern Aircraft Consultancy	 EBZZ - EBUL	 (9/6)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGPK - EHBK	 (22)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB-EBMW-EBMW	
	 OO-VMC	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-EUB	 Eurocopter EC.155B2	 CHC Netherlands	 EHHA-ZZZZ-EHHA	  
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	 (22)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - LFMN	 (22)
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
18.	 D-EBYX	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 M.Marien-Bouwens (delivery)	 EDKV - based	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EDKB - EDKB	 (24)
	 OO-ELS	 Piper PA-28-140 Cherokee	 J. van Onderberghen	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EHMZ	
19.	 D-CRON	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Silvercloud	 LIBR - EDRY	 (20)
	 LX-WJA	 HA-420 Honda Jet	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMN - LFSB	
	 OE-FGB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Jet Pool Network	 LKKU - EGLF	 (22)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFPB - EHAM	 (22)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFRE - EIWT	 (20)
20.	 CS-LTA	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EBBR - LIRZ	 (21)
	 D-CHIC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 GMMN - EGCC	 (21)
	 D-EGHT	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 H.Wember	 EDTD - EDTD	
	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	 (22)
	 D-EMOC	 Mooney M.20J	 M.Melis	 LFLY - EBGB	
	 OH-RBX	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 River Aviation	 EFHK - EFHK	
	 OO-KWQ	 Tecnam P.2010	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH - EBZH	 (23)
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBLT-EBZW-EBLT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEIB - LSGG	 (21)
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
21.	 D-CHIC	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EHBK - LFMP	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EGGD - LSZA	 (22)
	 N745AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EDDH - EDDV	 (22)
	 OO-CPO	 Diamond DA.40-180	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GWB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	 (31)
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OY-EXN	 HK-36TTC Super Dimona	 BO Sundahl	 LFAB - EKZZ	 (22)
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHBK - EHBK	
	 ST-..	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
22.	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 EDDS - EDVK	 (24)
	 F-HSHC	 Ce 525 M2	 Ixair	 LFRS - ELLX	  
	 LX-WEB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jetfly Aviation 	 ELLX - ELLX	  
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LIPZ	 (23)
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT - EBOS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
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	 OO-GLM	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EBKT - EHEH	 (23)
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EHAM - LEAL	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLS	 EHBK - EHBK	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 EGGW - ENZV	 (24)
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EGNT - EGNT	 (24)
	 PH-SRN	 Piper PA-28-151 Warrior	 F.van Manen	 EBLE - EBLE	 (25)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGLK - EGLK	 (24)
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 LIML - EGNX	 (23)
23.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EDDN - LSGG	
	 CS-DXZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDL - ELLX	
	 D-IGWT	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 EHRD - LFMD	 (24)
	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair	 LFLC - LFLC	  
	 M-EDZE	 BD.700 Global Express	 Gama Aviation	 EDDV - LIML	  
	 N213CL	 Cirrus SR.22	 Raets Navigation bvba	 EBST - EBST	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPZ - ENZV	 (25)
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
	 PH-ALB	 Beech G36	 O.Albers	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-NBA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 EACM	 EHEH - EHEH	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGG - EBBR	 (24)
24.	 CS-CHB	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LSGG - EVRA	
	 D-IGWT	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LFMD - EHAM	 (26)
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 ESGJ - LRTR	 (27)
	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair	 LFLC - LFLC	  
	 G-KLNH	 Agusta A.109SP	 Saxonair Charter	 EGSH - EGSH	  
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 LFQT - EBOS	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LEAL - LFPB	 (25)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBMW	
	 PH-MRO	 Cessna 421C	 Q-Flights bv	 EHSE - EHSE	 (19/6)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFLY - EGHQ	 (26)
	 ST-44	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
25.	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI - LFAI	 (1)
	 G-TORC	 Piper PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Pure Aviation Support Services	 EGBE - EGBE	 (26)
	 N120MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 R. Wolleswinkel	 EGNE - EGNE	 (27)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ENZV - LIMJ	 (26)
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST - EBST	 (7)
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 2-JEZA	 Eclipse EA.500	 Channel Jets	 EIKY - EGHI	  
	 9H-VCK	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 LFMN - LEPA	 (26)
26.	 CS-LTD	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGGW - LIRZ	 (27)
	 CS-LTJ	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LICR - LICR	 (27)
	 D-CAGA	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 ETND - EDLP	  
	 D-EWAQ	 Diamond DA.40D	 Westflug Aachen	 EDKA - EDKA	
	 D-FNAH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fresena Flug	 LFGJ - LFMD	
	 OO-EBU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-GLM	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH - LEBL	 (27)
	 OO-IFR	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBKT	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-LAU	 Falcon 900EX	 Exxaero	 ENZV - EHAM	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGTE - EHAM	 (31)
27.	 CS-LTJ	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LICR - LROP	 (28)
	 D-ARMY	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EHAM - LIML	  
	 D-CQAB	 Learjet 45	 Quick Air Jet Service	 LEAL - EDDK	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 nn	 EKRK - EKRK	 (28)
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	 (31)
	 OE-FTP	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Mustang Charter	 LOWL - LOWL	  
	 OO-DRD	 Tecnam P.2002JR	 Xplus bvba	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	 (30)
	 OO-KOR	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Abelag	 LFMN - EBBR	
	 OO-RFF	 Robinson R.44	 Heliventure FTO bvba	 EBZZ - EBNL	
28.	 CS-CHC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGPE - EDDH	 (29)
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	 D-FNAH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fresena Flug	 ELLX - LMML	
	 D-ICAO	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Lothringen Aero Service	 EDMA - EDMA	
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LROP - EGBB	 (30)
	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY - EDNY	
	 N66RW	 Boeing A75N1	 B.Brackx	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFAQ - EBBR	 (29)
29.	 CS-LTI	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ - LSZH	 (30)
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW - LFMV	 (30)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	 (30)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N55UK	 Beech E55	 Zoomair Inc	 EGHO - EGHO	
	 N263CP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 APC nv	 EBKW - EBKH	 (10)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT - LFPB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LEMD	 (31)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD - LFPB	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTZ - EBBR	 (8)
	 OO-WAN	 Grumman AA.5	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHMZ	
	 SE-XKU	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 L.Lundgren	 ZZZZ - LFOI	
	 YU-MTU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Infinity Aviation	 LEMD - LEBL	 (30)
30.	 D-IAFM	 Diamond DA.62	 Volatus gmbh	 EDLA - EDLA	 (1)
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 LFAC - EHSE	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 LFAC - EHSE	
	 G-GAEF	 Aquila AT-01	 Khair bv	 LFAC - EHSE	
	 LN-RMA	 Beech B200GT	 Rely AS	 ENGM - ENGM	 (1)
	 LX-JFB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EDRZ - EGTF	
	 PH-HLI	 Cessna 172S	 E.Belderok	 LFAC - EHSE	
	 PH-LAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 LFAC - EHSE	
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH - EBKH	
31.	 CS-DIY	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Hersal	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 D-CMMP	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EGSC - EDXW	 (1)
	 D-EVAP	 ACAC 7GCBC	 VAP Flugschule	 EHTE - EHTE	  
	 G-JKEE	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Morgan Land Sea and Air Llp	 LKKU - EGSX	  
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW - LFAT	
	 OO-CQD	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Alfako	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GTX	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN - EBFN	
	 OO-HBR	 Cessna F.172M	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 PH-JBC	 Cessna F.172M	 B.Antonius	 EHTE - EGZZ	
	 PH-JBG	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegclub Teuge	 EHTE - EGZZ	
	 PH-JBH	 Cessna F.172M	 Aero Materials Ass.Holland	 EHTE - EGZZ	
	 PH-MAF	 Cessna F.172N	 Missionary Avn Fellowship	 EHTE - EGZZ	  
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFRK - LFMQ	 (1)
					   
Flybe flights	 	 	 	
	 EI-FMJ	 6,12,13,19,23,24,27,30,31			 
	 EI-FMK	 1,2,3,5,9,10,16,17,20,21,26			 
	 EI-FSL	 7,28,29			 
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 7,8,18,19,20,21,22,29,30,31			 
	 OO-JEM	 1-20,22,23,24			 
	 OO-JVA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,24,25,26,27,28			 
	 OO-TEA	 8-17,22-31			 
					   
First visits				  
05.	 I-CRFX	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Sirio Fly		
06.	 G-SGSG	 BD.700 Global 5000	 TAG Aviation		
	 N77EN	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 TJ Airholdings Inc 		
	 N732PA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Mirage Aviation		
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07.	 N46LW	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Cessna Textron		
	 OE-HWM	 Gulfstream G280	 Alpine Flightservice		
08.	 N910RW	 Socata TBM-910	 Redwood 850 Inc Trustee		
	 OE-GXL	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Speedwings		
09.	 G-STWB	 Hawker 750	 Sovereign Business Jets		
10.	 N505YY	 Bell 505	 Bell Textron		
11.	 9H-VJU	 BD.700 Global Express	 Vista Jet		
12.	 D-EHMP	 Cirrus SR.22	 M.Pollaert		
14.	 OK-GFR	 ATR-42-500	 CSA		
	 SP-NEO	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 MRX Global		
	 T7-DAC	 Cessna T182T	 Aera bvba (ex OO-LEG)		
16.	 PH-ITI	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Flytility		
17.	 PH-EUB	 Eurocopter EC.155B2	 CHC Netherlands		
18.	 D-EBYX	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 M.Marien-Bouwens (delivery)		
21.	 OY-EXN	 HK-36TTC Super Dimona	 BO Sundahl		
22.	 F-HSHC	 Ce 525 M2	 Ixair		
	 LX-WEB	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jetfly Aviation 	 	
23.	 F-HGLG	 Learjet 75	 Ixair		
	 M-EDZE	 BD.700 Global Express	 Gama Aviation		
24.	 G-KLNH	 Agusta A.109SP	 Saxonair Charter		
25.	 2-JEZA	 Eclipse EA.500	 Channel Jets		
26.	 D-CAGA	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany		
27.	 D-ARMY	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 nn		
	 OE-FTP	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Mustang Charter		
30.	 LN-RMA	 Beech B200GT	 Rely AS		
31.	 D-EVAP	 ACAC 7GCBC	 VAP Flugschule		
	 G-JKEE	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Morgan Land Sea and Air Llp		
	 PH-MAF	 Cessna F.172N	 Missionary Avn Fellowship		


